
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Linda Lindberg, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Gary Bucklin 4 . Eric Shamion

5 . Phil Minerick 6 . Phil Ketola

04/16/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Crystal Falls Office 04/16/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5106

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ROCK LAKE MIX

J.M. Longyear, LLC

12-068-13-01

106.48% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ANDIES ASPEN

Shamco Inc

12-069-13-01

58.34%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MOTHS AND DEERBEDS

Hilberg Logging

12-071-13-01

106.04% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 4 WHEELER HARDWOODS 2

Minerick Logging Inc

12-076-13-01

193.58%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 04/17/2014 at 8:57:50 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ROCK LAKE MIX

12-068-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

* J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Nickels Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

MVA Enterprises 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  22.30 $133.00 $333.00 $260.00 $275.00 $264.00 $175.00 $140.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  14.80 $202.00 $1,377.00 $410.00 $350.00 $378.70 $350.00 $225.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  498.00 $26.40 $36.65 $46.00 $38.21 $35.10 $36.08 $37.40

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  95.00 $26.90 $32.90 $41.00 $38.21 $39.00 $35.01 $37.40

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  460.00 $23.20 $38.20 $45.00 $41.18 $42.60 $43.51 $39.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $32,330.20 $66,754.70 $59,369.00 $52,913.83 $52,272.76 $50,390.89 $46,754.20

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ROCK LAKE MIX

12-068-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  12

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Connor Forest 

Management LLC.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

Deno Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  22.30 $133.00 $140.00 $150.00 $133.00 $175.00 $150.00 $133.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  14.80 $202.00 $225.00 $250.00 $202.00 $250.00 $260.00 $202.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  498.00 $26.40 $33.83 $31.00 $35.00 $30.00 $30.00 $28.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  95.00 $26.90 $33.85 $33.00 $26.90 $30.00 $28.00 $28.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  460.00 $23.20 $38.09 $36.00 $35.00 $27.50 $26.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $32,330.20 $44,036.49 $42,178.00 $42,041.00 $38,042.50 $36,753.00 $35,439.50

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ANDIES ASPEN

12-069-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  297.00 $26.40 $38.40 $30.00 $28.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  139.00 $26.90 $38.40 $26.90 $28.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  369.00 $23.20 $41.05 $30.00 $28.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $20,140.70 $31,889.85 $23,719.10 $22,540.00

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MOTHS AND DEERBEDS

12-071-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shawn Erickson

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  428.00 $15.75 $37.85 $32.11 $25.75 $21.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  572.00 $18.25 $35.00 $28.51 $28.01 $21.00

NON BID

B. Poplar Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75 $16.75

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90 $17.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $16.90 $16.90 $16.90 $16.90 $16.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $17,955.20 $36,995.00 $30,826.00 $27,817.92 $21,775.20

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

4 WHEELER HARDWOODS 2

12-076-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Kretz Lumber Co 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Albrecht 

Trucking Inc

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  121.00 $307.00 $1,140.94 $760.00 $651.00 $558.00 $704.00 $440.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,259.00 $19.50 $37.11 $47.00 $39.80 $39.80 $25.00 $50.18

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  11.40 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $63,580.75 $186,658.48 $153,016.25 $130,762.45 $119,509.45 $118,542.25 $118,299.87

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

4 WHEELER HARDWOODS 2

12-076-13-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Connor Forest 

Management 

LLC.

Bid Per Unit

Ottawa Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  04/16/2014

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  121.00 $307.00 $500.00 $520.00 $307.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,259.00 $19.50 $30.25 $25.00 $19.75

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  11.40 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25 $19.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $63,580.75 $100,468.00 $96,278.25 $63,895.50

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


